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Ergebnis – Gesamt

Rang StNr Name JG M/ Mannschaft Klasse Ges.Zeit Diff.

Damen 
1 283 ZERKHOLD Irene 1972 W TV Scheibbs Damen - 40 1:26:39, 0:00:00,
2 275 ZÖCHBAUER Michaela 1981 W LC Mank Damen - 30 1:31:59, 0:05:20,
3 292 PÖLTNER-HOLKOVIC 1972 W team2012 Damen - 40 1:32:38, 0:05:59,
4 214 EHM Silvia 1971 W Damen - 40 1:35:39, 0:09:00,
5 322 SCHAEDL Melitta 1967 W LAG NOE Mitte Damen - 40 1:40:35, 0:13:56,
6 217 LASSELSBERGER Silke 1974 W TV Scheibbs Damen - 40 1:42:51, 0:16:12,
7 250 SONJA Gegenbauer 1978 W Damen - 30 1:45:29, 0:18:50,
8 325 MUTZBAUER Karin 1979 W Damen - 30 1:48:38, 0:21:59,
9 204 SEILINGER Martina 1973 W LC-Raiffeisen Ybbs Damen - 40 1:48:43, 0:22:04,

10 288 SCHÖBERL Susanne 1967 W Damen - 40 1:51:05, 0:24:26,
11 287 WEIRER Andrea 1967 W NF St.Aegyd Damen - 40 1:53:45, 0:27:06,
12 296 MOSER Elisabeth 1963 W NF Ochsenburg Damen - 50 1:57:57, 0:31:18,
13 320 KAUFMANN Veronika 1975 W Damen - 40 1:58:48, 0:32:09,
14 208 STRAHODINSKY Doris 1967 W SKVg Pottenbrunn Damen - 40 2:02:53, 0:36:14,
15 278 VADLEJCH Regina 1973 W Askö Sparkasse Damen - 40 2:05:15, 0:38:36,
16 318 TRÖSTL Jasmin 1993 W Nobody Damen - 20 2:07:43, 0:41:04,
17 232 STADLER Monika 1963 W Egger läuft Damen - 50 2:11:23, 0:44:44,
18 237 SALZLECHNER 1989 W Damen - 20 2:11:38, 0:44:59,
19 203 DARABOS Szilvia 1973 W  Damen - 40 2:13:14, 0:46:35,
20 234 BAIER Johanna 1955 W NF Ochsenburg Damen - 60 2:14:11, 0:47:32,
21 216 SCHINDLEGGER Marina 1986 W Lauffreunde Damen - 20 2:20:47, 0:54:08,
22 213 EISENMAGEN Birgit 1970 W Damen - 40 2:26:56, 1:00:17,

Herren 
1 295 FLUCH Dominik 1992 M hurtigflink LTC Herren - 20 1:19:05, 0:00:00,
2 280 PROKESCH Heinrich 1965 M SV RIVEG Lunz Herren - 50 1:22:41, 0:03:35,
3 281 STOLL Robert 1969 M Lc-Raiffeisen Ybbs Herren - 40 1:22:55, 0:03:50,
4 265 PESAU Helmut 1977 M Union Annaberg Herren - 30 1:23:35, 0:04:30,
5 233 KRAHOFER Stefan 1968 M LC-Raiffeisen Ybbs Herren - 40 1:24:20, 0:05:15,
6 285 TREIPL Gerald 1975 M Steinabrückl Herren - 40 1:25:51, 0:06:46,
7 316 MAROUSCHEK Stefan 1964 M LCU Pyhra Herren - 50 1:25:59, 0:06:54,
8 267 REITER Rene 1977 M TC-Gußwerk Herren - 30 1:26:12, 0:07:07,
9 299 FUXSTEINER Otmar 1964 M Union Frankenfels Herren - 50 1:27:02, 0:07:57,

10 251 FREHSNER Kurt 1964 M SKG-Welser Profile Herren - 50 1:28:08, 0:09:03,
11 282 GONAUS Anton 1980 M LT-Pielachtal Herren - 30 1:28:18, 0:09:13,
12 230 WÜRRER Daniel 1992 M LC Erdpress Herren - 20 1:29:45, 0:10:40,
13 243 HERMANN Schinnerer 1968 M Union Raika Herren - 40 1:30:13, 0:11:08,
14 277 ZÖCHBAUER Franz 1974 M LC Mank Herren - 40 1:31:21, 0:12:15,
15 248 MAYR Manfred 1972 M Herren - 40 1:31:54, 0:12:49,
16 206 WELDY Oliver 1974 M MiVaLu TriTeam Herren - 40 1:32:27, 0:13:22,
17 201 ZEH Florian 1967 M  WSV Annaberg Herren - 40 1:32:40, 0:13:35,
18 291 HOLKOVIC Gerald 1963 M team2012 Herren - 50 1:32:41, 0:13:36,
19 257 ROSENBERGER 1978 M Team Zisser Enns Herren - 30 1:32:41, 0:13:36,
20 244 HIRTL Manfred 1967 M Union Raika Herren - 40 1:33:21, 0:14:16,
21 258 SCHACHINGER Karl 1967 M UNION ANNABERG Herren - 40 1:34:34, 0:15:29,



Rang StNr Name JG M/ Mannschaft Klasse Ges.Zeit Diff.

22 312 GSTÖTTNER Leopold 1982 M Herren - 30 1:34:37, 0:15:32,
23 294 JAKOB Paumann 1995 M SV Riveg Lunz Herren - 20 1:35:13, 0:16:08,
24 286 WEIRER Franz 1962 M NF St.Aegyd Herren - 50 1:35:33, 0:16:28,
25 225 SCHIMANKO Hans 1968 M Sportunion Kilb Herren - 40 1:37:18, 0:18:13,
25 207 REISENBICHLER Karl 1966 M LC Mank Herren - 40 1:37:18, 0:18:13,
27 274 ZELENKA Gernot 1969 M NF St. Pölten Herren - 40 1:37:41, 0:18:35,
28 259 HAGER Engelbert 1964 M FSV Puchenstuben Herren - 50 1:38:11, 0:19:06,
29 246 SCHARNER Stefan 1988 M Herren - 20 1:39:20, 0:20:15,
30 238 KÖTTLER Georg 1963 M SV Riveg Lunz Herren - 50 1:39:29, 0:20:23,
31 332 AIGNER Florian 1961 M LCU Pyhra Herren - 50 1:40:35, 0:21:30,
32 256 FASEL Johann 1978 M Lc Mank Herren - 30 1:40:38, 0:21:32,
33 227 JANKER Josef 1954 M LT Pielachtal Herren - 60 1:40:48, 0:21:43,
34 309 HARREITER Erich 1977 M SKG-Welser Profile Herren - 30 1:41:16, 0:22:11,
35 279 GRAUSAM Ernst 1957 M Herren - 50 1:41:26, 0:22:21,
36 317 TRÖSTL Ernst 1962 M Nobody Herren - 50 1:42:43, 0:23:38,
37 222 MAYERHOFER Fritz 1958 M Herren - 50 1:42:54, 0:23:49,
38 284 KURZ Johann 1963 M TV Scheibbs Herren - 50 1:44:02, 0:24:57,
39 331 MOSER Johann 1968 M Herren - 40 1:44:58, 0:25:53,
40 310 HOBL Josef 1958 M Herren - 50 1:45:15, 0:26:10,
41 319 ERHARD Jürgen 1985 M Herren - 30 1:45:17, 0:26:12,
42 241 PEICHL Leander 1974 M ASK-Ortner Herren - 40 1:45:19, 0:26:13,
43 290 ROTTENEDER Christian 1959 M Herren - 50 1:46:54, 0:27:49,
44 240 BILLETH Richard 1960 M Herren - 50 1:47:26, 0:28:21,
45 324 EDER Andreas 1963 M Edition Vikt Herren - 50 1:47:46, 0:28:41,
46 333 WINTER Marco 1978 M Spartana Herren - 30 1:48:19, 0:29:14,
47 261 CHRISTIAN Eichinger 1969 M Herren - 40 1:48:29, 0:29:24,
48 298 GLEIß Martin 1979 M Herren - 30 1:48:46, 0:29:41,
49 334 GNADENBERGER 1978 M Spartana Herren - 30 1:49:24, 0:30:18,
50 323 LANDSTETTER 1976 M LT-Hafnerbach Herren - 30 1:49:53, 0:30:48,
51 252 THOMAS Meier 1974 M ÖAV/Österr. Herren - 40 1:50:08, 0:31:03,
52 202 KÖNIGSBERGER Fritz 1962 M  Herren - 50 1:50:19, 0:31:14,
53 293 SKAREK Josef 1982 M TeamArrow Herren - 30 1:50:52, 0:31:47,
54 229 LEO Wagner 1966 M Sportunion Herren - 40 1:51:32, 0:32:27,
55 209 STRAHODINSKY Walter 1963 M SKVg Pottenbrunn Herren - 50 1:51:54, 0:32:49,
56 212 ROITHER Richard 1966 M Naturfreunde Herren - 40 1:53:02, 0:33:57,
57 272 GRAVOGL Karl 1965 M FF Lilienfeld Herren - 50 1:53:08, 0:34:03,
58 260 STEFAN Eichinger 1993 M Herren - 20 1:54:05, 0:34:59,
59 231 GEIGER Robert 1976 M Herren - 30 1:54:18, 0:35:13,
60 262 SCHELLENBACHER 1962 M Herren - 50 1:54:18, 0:35:13,
61 307 ZWERGER Andreas 1966 M Herren - 40 1:55:36, 0:36:31,
62 289 BRAUNSTEINER Wilhelm1957 M Herren - 50 1:55:46, 0:36:41,
63 210 ECKER Bernhard 1961 M NF St.Veit/Gölsen Herren - 50 1:56:08, 0:37:03,
64 270 WOLMERSDORFER 1956 M SV Riveg Lunz Herren - 50 1:56:15, 0:37:10,
65 236 SIEBER Rudolf 1953 M SV Riveg Lunz Herren - 60 1:56:52, 0:37:47,
66 321 FEICHTEGGER Günther 1974 M Herren - 40 1:58:48, 0:39:42,
67 226 WOLFGANG Hölbling 1982 M SportUnion Herren - 30 2:00:39, 0:41:34,
68 249 HENZL Walter 1958 M Herren - 50 2:00:50, 0:41:45,
69 268 BECK Karl 1977 M bsg mondi Herren - 30 2:01:05, 0:42:00,
70 242 SCHEFFL Josef 1957 M Union Herren - 50 2:01:32, 0:42:27,
71 271 KÜRZEL Roland 1964 M LCU Pyhra Herren - 50 2:01:49, 0:42:43,



Rang StNr Name JG M/ Mannschaft Klasse Ges.Zeit Diff.

72 297 MOSER Josef 1957 M NF Ochsenburg Herren - 50 2:05:20, 0:46:15,
73 315 ZAISER Karl 1951 M Herren - 60 2:06:22, 0:47:17,
74 247 LOSKOT Gerhard 1963 M NF St. Aegyd Herren - 50 2:06:46, 0:47:41,
75 329 GRUBER Kurt 1964 M Union Herren - 50 2:07:14, 0:48:09,
76 218 FRANK Martin 1960 M Naturfreunde Herren - 50 2:09:02, 0:49:57,
77 306 BRUNNFLICKER 1966 M Herren - 40 2:09:26, 0:50:21,
78 254 VARGA Zoltan 1957 M TTT-HSE Herren - 50 2:10:05, 0:51:00,
79 311 GRAM Johann 1946 M Union Ogra Herren - 60 2:11:47, 0:52:41,
80 215 SCHINDLEGGER Mario 1986 M Lauffreunde Herren - 20 2:20:46, 1:01:41,
81 223 ZUGRIEGEL Walter 1950 M LC Wienerwaldsee Herren - 60 2:21:00, 1:01:55,
82 224 HELMUT Sturmlechner 1960 M SV Schwarzenbach Herren - 50 2:26:32, 1:07:27,
83 235 HABIGER Franz 1953 M Herren - 60 2:26:45, 1:07:40,

84 273 HIRNSCHAL Eduard 1939 M Hat Startgeld Herren - 70 3:16:43, 1:57:38,



Ergenisliste – Klassen
Rang StNr Name JG M/ Mannschaft Ges.Zeit Diff.

Damen - 20  
1 318 TRÖSTL Jasmin 1993 W Nobody 2:07:43,8 0:00:00,0
2 237 SALZLECHNER Katharina 1989 W 2:11:38,7 0:03:54,9
3 216 SCHINDLEGGER Marina 1986 W Lauffreunde 2:20:47,1 0:13:03,3

Herren - 20  
1 295 FLUCH Dominik 1992 M hurtigflink LTC 1:19:05,1 0:00:00,0
2 230 WÜRRER Daniel 1992 M LC Erdpress 1:29:45,3 0:10:40,2
3 294 JAKOB Paumann 1995 M SV Riveg Lunz 1:35:13,9 0:16:08,8
4 246 SCHARNER Stefan 1988 M 1:39:20,7 0:20:15,6
5 260 STEFAN Eichinger 1993 M 1:54:05,0 0:34:59,9
6 215 SCHINDLEGGER Mario 1986 M Lauffreunde 2:20:46,1 1:01:41,0

Damen - 30  
1 275 ZÖCHBAUER Michaela 1981 W LC Mank 1:31:59,4 0:00:00,0
2 250 SONJA Gegenbauer 1978 W 1:45:29,9 0:13:30,5
3 325 MUTZBAUER Karin 1979 W 1:48:38,0 0:16:38,6

Herren - 30  
1 265 PESAU Helmut 1977 M Union Annaberg 1:23:35,1 0:00:00,0
2 267 REITER Rene 1977 M TC-Gußwerk 1:26:12,1 0:02:37,0
3 282 GONAUS Anton 1980 M LT-Pielachtal 1:28:18,3 0:04:43,2
4 257 ROSENBERGER Thomas 1978 M Team Zisser Enns 1:32:41,8 0:09:06,7
5 312 GSTÖTTNER Leopold 1982 M 1:34:37,8 0:11:02,7
6 256 FASEL Johann 1978 M Lc Mank 1:40:38,0 0:17:02,9
7 309 HARREITER Erich 1977 M SKG-Welser Profile 1:41:16,2 0:17:41,1
8 319 ERHARD Jürgen 1985 M 1:45:17,5 0:21:42,4
9 333 WINTER Marco 1978 M Spartana 1:48:19,9 0:24:44,8

10 298 GLEIß Martin 1979 M 1:48:46,7 0:25:11,6
11 334 GNADENBERGER Bernhard 1978 M Spartana 1:49:24,0 0:25:48,9
12 323 LANDSTETTER Matthias 1976 M LT-Hafnerbach 1:49:53,7 0:26:18,6
13 293 SKAREK Josef 1982 M TeamArrow 1:50:52,4 0:27:17,3
14 231 GEIGER Robert 1976 M 1:54:18,2 0:30:43,1
15 226 WOLFGANG Hölbling 1982 M SportUnion Hohenberg 2:00:39,7 0:37:04,6
16 268 BECK Karl 1977 M bsg mondi neusiedler 2:01:05,2 0:37:30,1

Damen - 40  
1 283 ZERKHOLD Irene 1972 W TV Scheibbs 1:26:39,0 0:00:00,0
2 292 PÖLTNER-HOLKOVIC Elisabeth 1972 W team2012 1:32:38,9 0:05:59,9
3 214 EHM Silvia 1971 W 1:35:39,0 0:09:00,0
4 322 SCHAEDL Melitta 1967 W LAG NOE Mitte 1:40:35,8 0:13:56,8
5 217 LASSELSBERGER Silke 1974 W TV Scheibbs 1:42:51,6 0:16:12,6



Rang StNr Name JG M/ Mannschaft Ges.Zeit Diff.

6 204 SEILINGER Martina 1973 W LC-Raiffeisen Ybbs 1:48:43,8 0:22:04,8
7 288 SCHÖBERL Susanne 1967 W 1:51:05,5 0:24:26,5
8 287 WEIRER Andrea 1967 W NF St.Aegyd 1:53:45,3 0:27:06,3
9 320 KAUFMANN Veronika 1975 W 1:58:48,0 0:32:09,0

10 208 STRAHODINSKY Doris 1967 W SKVg Pottenbrunn 2:02:53,0 0:36:14,0
11 278 VADLEJCH Regina 1973 W Askö Sparkasse 2:05:15,7 0:38:36,7
12 203 DARABOS Szilvia 1973 W  2:13:14,4 0:46:35,4
13 213 EISENMAGEN Birgit 1970 W 2:26:56,5 1:00:17,5

Herren - 40  
1 281 STOLL Robert 1969 M Lc-Raiffeisen Ybbs 1:22:55,3 0:00:00,0
2 233 KRAHOFER Stefan 1968 M LC-Raiffeisen Ybbs 1:24:20,1 0:01:24,8
3 285 TREIPL Gerald 1975 M Steinabrückl 1:25:51,9 0:02:56,6
4 243 HERMANN Schinnerer 1968 M Union Raika 1:30:13,7 0:07:18,4
5 277 ZÖCHBAUER Franz Josef 1974 M LC Mank 1:31:21,0 0:08:25,7
6 248 MAYR Manfred 1972 M 1:31:54,1 0:08:58,8
7 206 WELDY Oliver 1974 M MiVaLu TriTeam 1:32:27,1 0:09:31,8
8 201 ZEH Florian 1967 M  WSV Annaberg 1:32:40,8 0:09:45,5
9 244 HIRTL Manfred 1967 M Union Raika 1:33:21,4 0:10:26,1

10 258 SCHACHINGER Karl 1967 M UNION ANNABERG 1:34:34,9 0:11:39,6
11 225 SCHIMANKO Hans 1968 M Sportunion Kilb 1:37:18,5 0:14:23,2
11 207 REISENBICHLER Karl 1966 M LC Mank 1:37:18,5 0:14:23,2
13 274 ZELENKA Gernot 1969 M NF St. Pölten 1:37:41,0 0:14:45,7
14 331 MOSER Johann 1968 M 1:44:58,2 0:22:02,9
15 241 PEICHL Leander 1974 M ASK-Ortner Loosdorf 1:45:19,0 0:22:23,7
16 261 CHRISTIAN Eichinger 1969 M 1:48:29,7 0:25:34,4
17 252 THOMAS Meier 1974 M ÖAV/Österr. 1:50:08,8 0:27:13,5
18 229 LEO Wagner 1966 M Sportunion Hohenberg 1:51:32,2 0:28:36,9
19 212 ROITHER Richard 1966 M Naturfreunde 1:53:02,8 0:30:07,5
20 307 ZWERGER Andreas 1966 M 1:55:36,1 0:32:40,8
21 321 FEICHTEGGER Günther 1974 M 1:58:48,0 0:35:52,7
22 306 BRUNNFLICKER Andreas 1966 M 2:09:26,2 0:46:30,9

Damen - 50  
1 296 MOSER Elisabeth 1963 W NF Ochsenburg 1:57:57,1 0:00:00,0
2 232 STADLER Monika 1963 W Egger läuft 2:11:23,6 0:13:26,5

Herren - 50  
1 280 PROKESCH Heinrich 1965 M SV RIVEG Lunz 1:22:41,0 0:00:00,0
2 316 MAROUSCHEK Stefan 1964 M LCU Pyhra 1:25:59,6 0:03:18,6
3 299 FUXSTEINER Otmar 1964 M Union Frankenfels 1:27:02,3 0:04:21,3
4 251 FREHSNER Kurt 1964 M SKG-Welser Profile 1:28:08,5 0:05:27,5
5 291 HOLKOVIC Gerald 1963 M team2012 1:32:41,3 0:10:00,3
6 286 WEIRER Franz 1962 M NF St.Aegyd 1:35:33,9 0:12:52,9
7 259 HAGER Engelbert 1964 M FSV Puchenstuben 1:38:11,5 0:15:30,5
8 238 KÖTTLER Georg 1963 M SV Riveg Lunz 1:39:29,0 0:16:48,0
9 332 AIGNER Florian 1961 M LCU Pyhra 1:40:35,8 0:17:54,8

10 279 GRAUSAM Ernst 1957 M 1:41:26,5 0:18:45,5



Rang StNr Name JG M/ Mannschaft Ges.Zeit Diff.

11 317 TRÖSTL Ernst 1962 M Nobody 1:42:43,5 0:20:02,5
12 222 MAYERHOFER Fritz 1958 M 1:42:54,9 0:20:13,9
13 284 KURZ Johann 1963 M TV Scheibbs 1:44:02,6 0:21:21,6
14 310 HOBL Josef 1958 M 1:45:15,1 0:22:34,1
15 290 ROTTENEDER Christian 1959 M 1:46:54,5 0:24:13,5
16 240 BILLETH Richard 1960 M 1:47:26,2 0:24:45,2
17 324 EDER Andreas 1963 M Edition Vikt 1:47:46,4 0:25:05,4
18 202 KÖNIGSBERGER Fritz 1962 M  1:50:19,7 0:27:38,7
19 209 STRAHODINSKY Walter 1963 M SKVg Pottenbrunn 1:51:54,6 0:29:13,6
20 272 GRAVOGL Karl 1965 M FF Lilienfeld 1:53:08,8 0:30:27,8
21 262 SCHELLENBACHER Alfred 1962 M 1:54:18,5 0:31:37,5
22 289 BRAUNSTEINER Wilhelm 1957 M 1:55:46,2 0:33:05,2
23 210 ECKER Bernhard 1961 M NF St.Veit/Gölsen 1:56:08,5 0:33:27,5
24 270 WOLMERSDORFER Franz 1956 M SV Riveg Lunz 1:56:15,8 0:33:34,8
25 249 HENZL Walter 1958 M 2:00:50,9 0:38:09,9
26 242 SCHEFFL Josef 1957 M Union Harmannsdorf 2:01:32,6 0:38:51,6
27 271 KÜRZEL Roland 1964 M LCU Pyhra 2:01:49,0 0:39:08,0
28 297 MOSER Josef 1957 M NF Ochsenburg 2:05:20,1 0:42:39,1
29 247 LOSKOT Gerhard 1963 M NF St. Aegyd 2:06:46,8 0:44:05,8
30 329 GRUBER Kurt 1964 M Union 2:07:14,4 0:44:33,4
31 218 FRANK Martin 1960 M Naturfreunde 2:09:02,1 0:46:21,1
32 254 VARGA Zoltan 1957 M TTT-HSE 2:10:05,1 0:47:24,1

33 224 HELMUT Sturmlechner 1960 M SV Schwarzenbach 2:26:32,6 1:03:51,6

Damen - 60  
1 234 BAIER Johanna 1955 W NF Ochsenburg 2:14:11,5 0:00:00,0

Rang StNr Name JG M/ Mannschaft Ges.Zeit Diff.

Herren - 60  
1 227 JANKER Josef 1954 M LT Pielachtal 1:40:48,1 0:00:00,0
2 236 SIEBER Rudolf 1953 M SV Riveg Lunz 1:56:52,1 0:16:04,0
3 315 ZAISER Karl 1951 M 2:06:22,4 0:25:34,3
4 311 GRAM Johann 1946 M Union Ogra 2:11:47,0 0:30:58,9
5 223 ZUGRIEGEL Walter 1950 M LC Wienerwaldsee 2:21:00,7 0:40:12,6
6 235 HABIGER Franz 1953 M 2:26:45,9 0:45:57,8

Herren - 70  
1 273 HIRNSCHAL Eduard 1939 M Hat Startgeld 3:16:43,5 0:00:00,0


